

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Cara Youngman Public Relations Manager 1 Tram Way Palm Springs, CA 92262 (760) 969-4385

Email: cyoungman@pstramway.com

## INAUGURAL WINEMAKER DINNER OCTOBER 20 AT TRAMWAY Five-Course Dinner Features Italian Wine Pairings

**PALM SPRINGS, CA** (September 24, 2018) The inaugural **Winemaker Dinner** at the Palm Springs Aerial Tramway is scheduled for Saturday, October 20 starting at 5:00 p.m. in the Francis Crocker Room. A five-course dinner menu designed by Chef Frank Decker with wine pairings is \$99 per person including tax, gratuity and tram fare.

According to Gary Givens, Peaks Restaurant assistant general manager, "We decided to feature Italian wines at our first winemaker dinner. There will be selections from **Lamole di Lamole**, **Santa Margherita** and **Kettmeir**, and Chef Decker has prepared an extraordinary pairings menu."

Tickets can be purchased by calling 760-325-1449 during regular business hours starting September 24. Seating is limited, so reservations are suggested. Additional information and menu details are available at <a href="https://www.pstramway.com/special-events/">https://www.pstramway.com/special-events/</a>.

## \*\*\*

## **About Palm Springs Aerial Tramway**

The Palm Springs Aerial Tramway is the world's largest rotating tram car. Opened in 1963, the Tram's 80-passenger cars travel along the breathtaking cliffs of Chino Canyon from the Valley Station (elevation 2,643 ft.) to the Mountain Station (elevation 8,516 ft.) in approximately 10 minutes. Tickets are \$25.95 for adults, \$23.95 for seniors (65+) and \$16.95 for children (3-10). For more information, please call 888-515-TRAM or 760-325-1391, or visit <a href="https://www.pstramway.com">www.pstramway.com</a>. Also, download the free mobile tour now available in the App Store/Google Play.

**NOTE TO EDITORS:** For additional information, high-resolution tramway images or HD B-roll, please contact Cara Youngman at (760) 969-4385, email <a href="mailto:cyoungman@pstramway.com">cyoungman@pstramway.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.pstramway.com/media">www.pstramway.com/media</a>.